Blindbolt design resistances
for use with BS 5950 and
BS EN 1993
Report to: Henry Venables products Ltd
Document: RT1835
Version: 04
Date: October 2020
Blindbolt resistance

United Kingdom
1.2 Product form, dimensions and material
The blind bolts covered by this report have the form shown in Figure 1.1
Figure 1.1 Blind bolt
Blind bolts from Henry Venables Products Ltd, UK, are manufactured in property class
10.9 carbon steel (ultimate strength 1000 N/mm2; yield strength 900 N/mm2) and in A4-70
stainless steel (ultimate strength 700 N/mm2; 450 N/mm2 at 0.2% elongation). For carbon
Blindbolt resistance
P:\CDS\CDS238 Blind Bolt resistances\RT 1835 V04.docx 2
steel bolts property class 8 nuts are used with M8 to M20 and property class 10 nuts with
M24 and M30.
The (2020) range of carbon steel blind bolts is presented in Table 1.1.
Table 1.1 Carbon steel blind bolts
Product Code Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
BB0850DTASM 8 50
BB1060DTASM 10 60
BB1095DTASM 10 95
BB10130DTASM 10 130
BB1270DTASM 12 70
BB12120DTASM 12 120
BB12180DTASM 12 180
GBB1475DTASM 14 75
GBB14125DTASM 14 125
GBB14185DTASM 14 185
GBB1690DTASM 16 90
GBB16130DTASM 16 130
GBB16180DTASM 16 180
GBB20110DTASM 20 110
GBB20140DTASM 20 140
GBB201800DTASM 20 180
GBB20250DTASM 20 250
GBB24130DTASM 24 130
GBB30140DTASM 30 140
The (2020) range of stainless steel blind bolts is presented in Table 1.2.
Table 1.2 Stainless steel blind bolts
Product Code Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
BB0850A4ASM 8 50
BB1060A4ASM 10 60
BB1290A4ASM 12 90
GBB16100A4ASM 16 100
 Blindbolt resistance
P:\CDS\CDS238 Blind Bolt resistances\RT 1835 V04.docx 3
The bolt dimensions and calculated shear and tensile areas are presented in Table 1.3.
It should be noted that the pin plays no part in resisting tensile loads – the toggle bears